



Administration

201 Delafield Street, Waukesha, WI 53188 Tel: 262.524.3701 fax: 262.524.3899 www.ci.waukesha.wi.us

Committee: Information Technology Board	Date: 2/6/2019
Common Council Item Number: #19-0333	Date: 3/19/2019
Submitted By: Chris Pofahl, IT Director/Becky Ehrmann Muni Court	City Administrator Approval: Kevin Lahner, City Administrator KML
Finance Department Review: Rich Abbott, Finance Director RA	City Attorney's Office Review: Brian Running, City Attorney BER

Subject:

Review and Act on the approval of the contract with Titan Public Safety Solutions L.L.C. and authorize the Mayor to sign this contract and all future purchase orders of goods or services under our agreement with Titan Public Safety Solutions L.L.C

Details:

TiPPS Courts is a 2019 Municipal Court CIP project, and will replace existing Phoenix court software. The Municipal Court's goals are to increase revenue by having automated entry vs manual entry, which can take several days to complete. It currently takes Court staff about 1 week to 2 weeks to submit all outstanding debt to State Debt Collection (SDC) and the Tax Intercept Program (TRIP). TiPPS Courts will update SDC and TRIP automatically. Additionally, TiPPS automatically reports to the Department of Transportation when someone updates information on a case within the TiPPS system.

Options & Alternatives:

Click here to enter text.

Financial Remarks:

The costs associated with the project are \$92,295 which is included in the Community Investment Program, Equipment Replacement Fund Expenditure approved by ITB and the Common Council last fall (0420-1914-68160).

Executive Recommendation:

Click here to enter text. Review and Act on the approval of the contract with Titan Public Safety Solutions L.L.C. and authorize the Mayor to sign this contract and all future purchase orders of goods or services under our agreement with Titan Public Safety Solutions L.L.C

